
INSTRUCTIONS AND GUIDE LINES FOR THE  THIRD MERIT LIST - MORNING FOR ADMISSION IN BS (PHYSICS)
SESSION: 2023-2027

The following candidates who have been selected for admission to DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS for the Academic Session: 2023-2027 subject to the following 
conditions: -

1.            Any candidate who is found guilty at any stage to have obtained admission by making any misstatement in the Admission Form or by
wilful concealment of any material fact (particularly about marks, division, previous admission to the Department/ Centre/ Institute/ College or
employment, expulsion, conviction: etc.) shall be dropped from the rolls of Department/Centre/Institute/College.

2.            Students shall pay their dues in the University Account by the prescribed date after obtaining necessary Challan forms from the
Department/Centre/Institute College office on 05/09/2023, failed to deposit dues within this period shall lose their right to get admission.
Last date to pay the dues is Thursday, September 07, 2023. 
Fee vouchers are available in the DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS during office hours.

3.            The University reserves the right to correct any typographical error, omission, etc.

Note:
1:            Candidates are required to submit attested photo copies of their original academic certificates, and provisional /character certificate along with 
application form and challan form (admission processing).

2:            At the time of getting challan forms, candidates are advised to bring their original documents personally for verification.
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Merit List # 3 - Morning
 BS (Physics) Session: 2023-2027

Matriculation
(30%)

Intermediate
(70%) Total 

Merit
Sr. 
No. CNIC Name FatherName Obt. Tot. Obt. % Pass 

Year Obt. Tot. Obt. % Marks

1 36302-5550605-8 ARIBA-A-LATIF ABDUL LATIF 1058 1100 28.85 2022 371 505 50.43 *:-1 session gap 79.28

2 36102-5582645-4 AQSA BATOOL GHULAM SHABBIR 905 1100 24.68 2022 840 1100 52.45 *:-1 session gap 77.13

3 32303-1216407-4 AYESHA IFTIKHAR IFTIKHAR AHMAD 1008 1100 27.49 2022 364 520 48.00 *:-1 session gap 75.49

4 32303-9656294-6 ANAM SHAFIQUE MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE 878 1100 23.95 2022 784 1100 48.89 *:-1 session gap 72.84

5 33204-0705366-8 AFIFA ARSHAD ARSHAD MUNEER 1010 1100 27.55 2022 315 505 42.66 *:-1 session gap 70.21

6 36302-4235675-2 AIMA AMJAD MUHAMMAD AMJAD SHAREEF 933 1100 25.45 2022 330 505 44.74 *:-1 session gap 70.19

7 36302-1338881-4 MEHAK RANI KHALIL AHMAD DOGAR 1029 1100 28.06 2022 310 505 41.97 *:-1 session gap 70.03

8 36303-5844614-0 NIMRA MUHAMMAD SAJID 1077 1100 29.37 2022 300 505 40.58 *:-1 session gap 69.95

9 36202-4740810-0 MUSKAN ASGHAR MUHAMMAD ASGHAR 902 1100 24.60 2022 334 505 45.30 *:-1 session gap 69.90

10 36302-6947412-6 EZZA REHAN SHEIKH REHAN ASLAM 1065 1100 29.05 2022 301 505 40.72 *:-1 session gap 69.77

11 36302-6980830-8 SYEDA MEESHA ZAINAB SYED ALI FARAZ 917 1100 25.01 2022 330 505 44.74 *:-1 session gap 69.75

12 32302-9886677-6 MAIMOONA BATOOL TABASHAR HUSSAIN JOIYA 942 1100 25.69 2022 325 505 44.05 *:-1 session gap 69.74

13 36302-1774605-4 MAH NOOR MALIK AFTAB SAEED 801 1100 21.85 2022 353 510 47.45 *:-1 session gap 69.30

14 32302-6531537-0 JAVERIA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD 1011 1100 27.57 2022 308 505 41.69 *:-1 session gap 69.26

15 36102-8226901-0 EMAN JAMSHAID JAMSHAID AHMAD 1039 1100 28.34 2022 311 520 40.87 *:-1 session gap 69.21

16 36102-5578255-4 FARAH BATOOL MAZHAR ABBAS 992 1100 27.05 2022 310 505 41.97 *:-1 session gap 69.02

17 36304-8090741-6 MOMAL MUHAMMAD RAFIQ 976 1100 26.62 2022 322 520 42.35 *:-1 session gap 68.97

18 36102-4976724-0 LAIBA SHAFIQ AHMAD 897 1100 24.46 2022 709 1100 44.12 *:-1 session gap 68.58

19 36304-3503178-4 IQRA SHAHID MUHAMMAD SHAHID IQBAL 841 1100 22.94 2022 346 520 45.58 *:-1 session gap 68.52
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20 36302-1633244-8 MALAIKA ALMAS ALLAH DITTA 982 1100 26.78 2022 317 520 41.67 *:-1 session gap 68.45

21 36303-3303235-6 AQSA ALLAH DITTA ALLAH DITTA 995 1100 27.14 2022 303 505 41.00 *:-1 session gap 68.14

22 32302-7086831-6 HAREEM FATIMA WAJID AHMAD RABBANI 983 1100 26.81 2022 303 505 41.00 *:-1 session gap 67.81

23 36302-1594525-4 KHIZRA HASHMI ABDUL GHAFFAR HASHMI 885 1100 24.14 2022 322 505 43.63 *:-1 session gap 67.77

24 36302-1311272-2 LAIBA AZHAR AZHAR HAYAT 994 1100 27.11 2022 300 505 40.58 *:-1 session gap 67.69

25 36303-5959888-4 NIMRA JAHANGEER MUHAMMAD JAHANGEER 1085 1100 29.59 2022 288 520 37.77 *:-1 session gap 67.36

26 36302-5555779-2 MAHNOOR ALI MUHAMMAD ALI 1015 1100 27.68 2022 288 505 38.92 *:-1 session gap 66.60

27 36303-8315370-6 EMAN ROUF ABDUL ROUF 863 1100 23.54 2022 692 1100 43.04 *:-1 session gap 66.58

28 32303-4432348-2 HUMAIRA BATOOL GHULAM FAREED 992 1100 27.05 2022 292 505 39.48 *:-1 session gap 66.53

29 36302-2916042-2 SAIRA NOOR NOOR HUSSAIN 943 1100 25.72 2022 302 510 40.45 *:-1 session gap 66.17

30 36302-8058038-8 MADIHA MUHAMMAD RASHID HASSAN 867 1100 23.65 2022 313 505 42.39 *:-1 session gap 66.04

31 36303-6645703-8 IQRA BIBI MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE KHA 
BALOCH 983 1100 26.81 2022 290 505 39.20 *:-1 session gap 66.01

32 36302-2192820-0 HAFSA KOUSAR TARIQ HUSSAIN 1065 1100 29.05 2033 278 500 36.92 *:-2 session gap 65.97

33 36302-4416947-4 ZAINAB NASIR NASIR UL QAMAR KHAN 1035 1100 28.23 2022 279 505 37.67 *:-1 session gap 65.90

34 36303-8366207-2 SANAM ALLAH DITTA ALLAH DITTA 840 1100 22.91 2020 706 1100 42.93 *:-2 session gap 65.84

35 32303-9910737-0 RIMSHA YASEEN GHULAM YASEEN 1018 1100 27.76 2022 307 550 38.07 *:-1 session gap 65.83

36 36302-0570749-8 IQRA ZAFAR MUHAMMAD ZAFAR 917 1100 25.01 2022 301 505 40.72 *:-1 session gap 65.73

37 36304-9069731-6 KINZA ZAHID ZAHID HUSSAIN 990 1100 27.00 2022 295 520 38.71 *:-1 session gap 65.71
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38 36303-7735011-4 FAIZA SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM 913 1100 24.90 2022 311 525 40.47 *:-1 session gap 65.37

39 36302-0367838-8 FARAH AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL 944 1100 25.75 2022 292 505 39.48 *:-1 session gap 65.23

40 32304-6096347-8 HINA SATTAR ABDUL SATTAR 854 1100 23.29 2022 667 1100 41.45 *:-1 session gap 64.74

41 36203-6186728-2 IQRA ALI MUHAMMAD ALI SAJID 991 1100 27.03 2022 287 520 37.63 *:-1 session gap 64.66

42 36302-5274301-6 DUA FATIMA MUHAMMAD ARIF 978 1100 26.67 2022 281 505 37.95 *:-1 session gap 64.62

43 36304-6785888-2 IQRA BIBI HANEEF KHAN 921 1100 25.12 2022 300 520 39.38 *:-1 session gap 64.50

44 36302-1503105-2 NIMRA ASHFAQ ASHFAQ AHMAD 1055 1100 28.77 2021 270 505 35.43 *:-2 session gap 64.20

45 36303-2046577-2 UZMA PERVEEN MANZOOR HUSSAIN 747 1100 20.37 2021 711 1100 43.25 *:-2 session gap 63.62

46 36302-5032167-8 BAKHTAWAR SHEHZADI TARIQ IQBAL 834 1100 22.75 2022 310 520 40.73 *:-1 session gap 63.48

47 36302-0533439-0 EMAN BIBI MUHAMMED SHABAN ALI 992 1100 27.05 2022 269 505 36.29 *:-1 session gap 63.34

48 56401-6319734-0 FARZANA BIBI ABDUL AZIZ 780 1100 21.27 2021 691 1100 41.97 *:-2 session gap 63.24

49 36102-8138120-6 HUMA KHIZAR KHIZAR HAYAT 813 1100 22.17 2022 311 520 40.87 *:-1 session gap 63.04

50 36302-8620386-6 MARYAM SAJJAD SAJJAD HUSSAIN 934 1100 25.47 2022 278 505 37.53 *:-1 session gap 63.00

51 36402-1289205-0 SANEHA BAHADUR ALI BAHADUR 968 1100 26.40 2022 271 505 36.56 *:-1 session gap 62.96

52 36101-3777544-6 SIDRA NISAR NISAR AHMAD 909 1100 24.79 2022 281 505 37.95 *:-1 session gap 62.74

53 32104-0409844-4 FARHAT BIBI GHULAM SHABBIR 842 1100 22.96 2022 293 505 39.61 *:-1 session gap 62.57

54 32103-8467247-2 ASMA SHAFIQ MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ 786 1100 21.44 2022 652 1100 40.49 *:-1 session gap 61.93

55 32301-3285986-0 ALIA AKRAM RANA MUHAMMAD AKRAM 902 1100 24.60 2022 595 1100 36.86 *:-1 session gap 61.46
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56 36302-9649692-8 YUMNA ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF 994 1100 27.11 2022 253 505 34.07 *:-1 session gap 61.18

57 32303-7419089-8 NOOR FATIMA ASHIQ HUSSAIN 839 1100 22.88 2022 283 505 38.23 *:-1 session gap 61.11

58 36303-9321413-8 AMINA ASGHAR ASGHAR ALI 808 1100 22.04 2022 288 510 38.53 *:-1 session gap 60.57

59 32302-0110673-4 SAIRA KHAN LAGHARI ABDUL HAKEEM KHAN 
LAGHARI 801 1100 21.85 2022 289 510 38.67 *:-1 session gap 60.52

60 36303-3944560-4 WAREESHA IDREES IDREES ALI 925 1100 25.23 2022 260 505 35.04 *:-1 session gap 60.27

Note: Errors and omissions are excepted. Therefore, university reserves the rights to rectify the errors and to include the omissions.
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